1
636-900K  1/01
D-SERIES VENTING INSTRUCTIONS FOR:
DIRECT VENT, VENTED GAS FIREPLACES AND VENTED GAS FIREPLACE HEATERS
Hearth Technologies Inc.
20802 Kensington Blvd.
Lakeville, MN 55044
IMPORTANT:   Read all instructions

not withstanding any independent testing labora-
tory or other party approval of such component part
or accessory.
ANY SUCH ACTION MAY CREATE A POSSIBLE FIRE
HAZARD.
Consult your local building codes before beginning the in-
stallation.
Requires one or more of the following termination kits or components for installation:
DVK-03DA* • Horizontal Termination Kit (Round 10"-14 1/4" [254mm - 362mm])
DVK-01D • Horizontal Termination Kit (Round 7 3/4"-11" [197mm - 279mm])
DVK-01DA* • Horizontal Termination Kit (Round 5"-7" [127mm - 178mm])
DVK-01TRD • Horizontal Termination Kit (Trapezoid 7"-11" [178mm - 279mm])
DVK-TVCD** • Vertical Termination Kit
DV-06D • 6" (152 mm) Pipe Length
DV-09D • 9" (229 mm) Pipe Length
DV-12D • 12" (305 mm) Pipe Length
DV-36D • 36" (914 mm) Pipe Length
DV-48D • 48" (1219 mm) Pipe Length
DV-12-17D • 12" X 17" (305 mm X 432 mm) Adjustable Length
DV-17-24D • 17" X 24" (432 mm X 610 mm) Adjustable Length
DV-45D • 45 Degree Elbow
DV-90D • 90 Degree Elbow
DV-WBD • Wall Bracket
DV-F6D • Roof Flashing 0/12-6/12
DV-F12D • Roof Flashing 7/12-12/12
DV-SCD • Storm Collar